
Gesamtwertung Hauptlauf 10 km (M/W) 

Name Startnr.Vorname Verein AKZeitRang

m

Unger 50Daniel Sportfreund Team SSV AK3500:32:29 1

Straßmeir 79Thomas LC Aichach AK3500:32:30 2

Gerbing 41Harald LG Reischenau Zusamta AK4000:33:06 3

Hermann 73Frank LSG Aalen AK4500:33:26 4

Schiller 243Christian RSG Burgau AK3500:33:58 5

Kurka 10Wenzel ohne 07_AK2000:34:24 6

Achim 35Zimmermann F.C.E - Running AK4500:34:48 7

Lorenz 78Swen TSG Söflingen AK4000:34:51 8

Rigotti 279Roland TSG 08 Roth AK3500:35:01 9

Bisle 229Johann SV Mindelzell AK4500:35:18 10

Berthold 68Christian Tri TV Lauingen AK3000:35:20 11

Ruoff 81Peter Rennschweine Aystett AK5000:35:29 12

Gottschalk 42Bernhard LG Zusam AK5500:35:33 13

Treimer 301Martin LG Donau Ries AK3000:35:43 14

Hein 82Oliver AK3500:35:45 15

Mühleidner 34Martin LG Donau-Ries AK4000:35:49 16

Treimer 299Daniel LG Donau Ries 07_AK2000:36:22 17

Sendermann 281Jürgen TSG Nattheim AK4500:36:23 18

Huggenberger 227Stefan Team Laura AK3000:36:37 19

Krikler 253Manfred Runners Point Ulm AK4000:36:45 20

Weger 250Georg LG Zusam AK5000:36:58 21

Spägele 261Markus SV Mindelzell AK4500:37:40 22

Weiland 63Christian LG Donau-Ries AK4000:37:45 23

Touber 98Günther SV Niederdorf AK4500:37:46 24

Birzele 254Stefan ohne 07_AK2000:37:49 25

Schindler 230Christian Team Erdinger Alkohlfrei AK3500:37:55 26

Schormeier 91Karlheinz TG Viktoria Augsburg AK5000:38:37 27

Franke 264Günther Zeiss Sports Team AK3500:38:52 28

Keplinger 292Anton FSV Reimlingen AK3000:38:53 29

Geis 4Stefan SV Villenbach AK4500:38:54 30

Lang 226Roland BSG JVA Kaisheim AK4000:39:03 31

Krumbholz 220Wolfgang BC Schretzheim AK4500:39:09 32

Dollinger 38Roland TSV Harburg AK4000:39:26 33

Höhn 231Ulrich Triathlon Günzburg AK4500:39:33 34

Schlipf 49Michael Sportfreund Team SSV AK4000:39:36 35

Kolb 273Ralf TSG Giengen AK4500:39:37 36

Neff 255Reinhard TSV Nördlingen AK4000:39:50 37

Berthold 84Michael ohne 07_AK2000:39:51 38

Montag, 6. Januar 2014 SEITE 1 VON 5Hauptlauf_Gesamtwertung M/W



Name Startnr.Vorname Verein AKZeitRang

Giggenbach 32Mathias ohne AK4500:39:52 39

Graf 54Andreas TSV Nördlingen AK4500:39:54 40

Bauer 235Michael TSG Schnaitheim AK3500:39:57 41

Gauer 56Bastian RRMC Langenau 07_AK2000:40:06 42

Eisele 1Andreas Tri TV Lauingen AK3000:40:10 43

Dambacher 59Michael TSV Nördlingen AK4500:40:15 44

Schlelein 11Hans Team-TOMJ AK4500:40:21 45

Gerstenmaier 251Uwe cool an clean AK4000:40:23 46

Balac 46Stefan SV Ungerhausen AK4500:40:31 47

Elsholtz 270Tobias TSG Giengen AK4500:40:36 48

Pfeffer 240Marcus SV Mergelstetten AK4500:40:41 49

Treimer 300Heinz LG Donau Ries AK5500:40:43 50

Haindl 296Georg run4fun-rettenbach.de AK5500:40:44 51

Speer 102Peter MBB-SG Augsburg AK6500:40:49 52

Recktenwald 52Jörg RRMC Langenau AK5000:40:52 53

Benz 257Stefan Team Laura AK3500:40:57 54

Schiele 55Manuel SV Amerdingen 07_AK2000:41:04 55

Aumiller 297Ludwig run4fun-rettenbach.de AK4500:41:06 56

Hanweber 28Alexander TG Viktoria Augsburg 07_AK2000:41:07 57

Höfele 312Christian VSC Donauwörth AK4500:41:32 58

Sirin 236Ömer TSG Schnaitheim AK7000:41:40 59

Ciupke 244Heiko Soloquäler AK3500:41:45 60

Veit 248Paul SV Mindelzell AK6000:41:56 61

Müller 26Karlheinz Altmannshofer AK5000:42:08 62

Schaab 25Dieter TSG Augsburg AK4000:42:17 63

Bäuerle 233Thomas ohne AK4500:42:18 64

März 86Bernhard Günzburger Läufer AK4000:42:23 65

Feldmann 89Holger TSV Harburg AK4000:42:31 66

Maier 242Reinhard TG Viktoria Augsburg AK5500:42:32 67

Lessing 276Peter SC Önsbach AK7000:42:38 68

Huber 17Andreas TSG Giengen AK4500:42:4169

Schuster 221Klaus SV Aislingen AK4500:42:4770

Sauter 62Robert ohne AK3000:42:48 71

Wetzel 317Hans-Jürgen ohne AK4500:42:49 72

Schnepf 225Andreas Team Laura AK3500:42:50 73

Mader 100Klaus MBB SG Augsburg AK5500:42:52 74

Bender 311Christian run4fun-rettenbach.de AK3000:42:58 75

Holz 287Mathias FC Lauingen 07_AK2000:43:09 76

Alcock 234David TV Memmingen AK5500:43:15 77

Ehrmann 237Helmut BC Schretzheim AK5000:43:19 78

Oelschläger 291Carsten FV Sontheim AK4500:43:22 79

Krapf 30Karl-Heinz TSV Gussenstadt AK6000:43:28 80

Montag, 6. Januar 2014 SEITE 2 VON 5Hauptlauf_Gesamtwertung M/W



Name Startnr.Vorname Verein AKZeitRang

Grimmeisen 71Axel TEAM Universal Natthei AK4500:43:34 81

Wiesenmaier 260Dirk TSG Schnaitheim AK4500:43:53 82

Rößler 44Jürgen TSG Nattheim Talläufer AK5500:43:57 83

Weiß 45Martin TSG Nattheim Talläufer AK5000:44:06 84

Niederhuber 57Hans TSV Nördlingen AK5500:44:07 85

Oed 12Alexander ohne AK3500:44:08 86

Hiller 319Thomas SF Rammingen AK4500:44:11 87

Schröm 207Willi Team Willi AK6000:44:12 88

Ewert 33Egon ohne AK5000:44:21 89

Voto 202Pierre BSG KKW Gundremmin AK3000:44:34 90

Stampf 265Manfred TSG Schnaitheim AK5500:44:48 91

Wengenmayr 266Erich FSV Zöschingsweiler AK5000:44:49 92

Schienagel 293Bernd ohne AK4000:44:54 93

Kommissari 14Stefan Rayong Boxen Lauingen AK4500:44:58 94

Poß 18Alexander ohne AK3000:45:00 95

Schabert 7Johann ohne AK3500:45:04 96

Sturm 5Christian ohne AK4000:45:09 97

Rill 43Martin TSG Nattheim Talläufer AK4500:45:18 98

Bronnhuber 77Reinhold ohne AK5000:45:24 99

Tran 305Duc SV Mergelstetten AK3000:45:37 100

Heller 215Uli TSG Schnaitheim AK5000:45:43 101

Eisele 3Willi SV Villenbach AK6000:45:44 102

Wagner 19Robert ohne AK4500:45:46 103

Gentner 269Martin TSG Giengen AK4500:46:04 104

Hofele 302Jens TSG Schnaitheim AK4500:46:13 105

Beck 69Martin ohne AK4000:46:15 106

Seybold 51Ulrich ohne AK4500:46:21 107

Schleinkofer 283Florian TV Dillingen AK3000:46:22 108

Kern 48Friedrich RR MC Langenau AK5500:46:30 109

Keller 314Helmut SV Zang AK5500:46:36 110

Konle 104Robert ohne AK3500:46:48 111

Tafferner 228Kurt-Jürgen TSG Nattheim AK5000:47:12 112

Meindl 313Raphael FC Lauingen 07_AK2000:47:14 113

Lindner 252Peter TSV Möttingen AK4500:47:26 114

Illing 203Alexander TV Memmingen Triathlo 07_AK2000:47:27 115

Müller 232Winni Aschberfüßler Ellerbach AK4500:47:33 116

Schneider 222Johannes Schwabenpfeil AK3000:47:49 117

Mitlehner 101Torsten ohne AK3000:47:54 118

Demmeler 286Armin Bona Runners AK4500:47:56 119

Rakus 275Werner TSG Giengen AK7000:48:29 120

Wiesenfahrt 318Fred ohne AK4500:48:48 121

Lang 238Horst TV Hürben AK6000:48:50 122

Montag, 6. Januar 2014 SEITE 3 VON 5Hauptlauf_Gesamtwertung M/W



Name Startnr.Vorname Verein AKZeitRang

Schweiger 47Gerhard ohne AK5500:49:19 123

Englmaier 96Helmut LG Zusam AK4500:49:22 124

Aumiller 31Roland TC Frauenstetten AK4500:49:32 125

Reitschuster 92Peter FC Lauingen AK4000:49:51 126

Klose 20Klaus TSG Schnaitheim AK6500:49:58 127

Geiger 278Theo Tri TV Lauingen AK5500:50:03 128

Winkler 246Karl TSV Gersthofen AK6500:50:12 129

Vaas-Ruchti 294Wolfgang LRSC AK5000:50:13 130

Stampf 200Peter TSG Schnaitheim AK5500:50:32 131

Welt 267Bernd Bergenweiler AK4500:50:55 132

Hosp 280Wolfgang Friedensmarathon AK5500:50:58 133

Springer 87Franz TC Lauingen 05_U1800:50:59 134

Steichele 15Franz LG Zusam AK5500:51:04 135

Neubauer 315Joachim SV Zang AK4500:51:08 136

Zerle 223Fritz SV Mergelstetten AK6000:51:19 137

Hartmann 298Richard run4fun-rettenbach.de AK4500:51:35 138

Schneider 205Sebastian Schwabenpfeil AK3000:52:31 139

Schlagbauer 90Georg ohne AK5500:53:36 140

Werner 206Thomas RSV Oggenhausen AK5500:53:53 141

Reuter 24Stefan ohne AK3500:56:14 142

Fuchsluger 97Franz ohne AK6500:57:31 143

Sare 201Stefan LT Herbrechtingen AK7000:57:49 144

Schaufler 36Markus ASC Ulm / Neu-Ulm e.V. AK3000:57:51 145

Braxmeyer 29Martin ohne AK4500:59:03 146

Neuburger 218Wilfried ohne AK5001:00:06 147

w

Hafner 80Susanne TSG Söflingen 07_AK2000:36:39 1

Lienhart 103Laura Sportfreund Team SSV AK3000:37:13 2

Grimmeisen 72Stefanie TEAM Universal Natthei AK4000:40:02 3

Speiser 263Beate Eintracht Kattenhochstatt AK3000:42:06 4

Kolb 268Reni TSG Giengen AK4000:42:54 5

Schader-Schmid 288Susanne SV Mindelzell AK4500:43:08 6

Gairhos 284Dorit TG Viktoria Augsburg AK5000:43:29 7

Neubauer 316Anja SV Zang AK4000:43:30 8

Elsholtz 271Karin TSG Giengen AK4500:44:18 9

Fetzer 272Ute TSG Giengen AK5000:44:42 10

Braun 258Sonja Sport Sohn Ulm AK4500:45:20 11

Probst 285Felicitas TG Viktoria Augsburg AK3000:45:36 12

Gandorfer-Schröppel 310Ursula TSV Harburg AK4500:46:58 13

Mayershofer 58Gina Physiotherapie Mayersho AK3500:47:11 14

Veit 247Anni SV Mindelzell AK5500:48:15 15

Winkler 245Luise TSV Gersthofen AK6000:48:18 16

Montag, 6. Januar 2014 SEITE 4 VON 5Hauptlauf_Gesamtwertung M/W



Name Startnr.Vorname Verein AKZeitRang

Vogele 241Alexandra TG Viktoria Augsburg AK4000:49:10 17

Mader 61Annette ohne 07_AK2000:50:34 18

Heindl 83Christine LG Zusam AK4500:50:44 19

Spengler 282Brigit ohne AK3500:50:56 20

Riedheim, von 295Antonia run4fun-rettenbach.de 05_U1800:51:38 21

Hofele 303Steffi TSG Schnaitheim AK4500:52:30 22

Hanus 308Daniela TSV Harburg AK4000:52:38 23

Mooser 307Sandra Sportfreund Team SSV AK4500:53:01 24

Schmid 306Brigitte TSG Schnaitheim AK4500:53:29 25

Haberbusch 216Manuela LT Herbrechtingen AK6000:53:33 26

Köster-Gitter 93Annett AK4500:53:39 27

Hamm 39Maria LT Herbrechtingen AK5000:53:43 28

Lill 37Sonja ohne AK3000:57:10 29

Alcock 204Sarah TV Memmingen 07_AK2000:57:21 30

Schwarzmann 13Sibylle ohne AK4500:58:29 31

Grasser 256Marion ASC Ulm AK4500:58:52 32

Hermann 304Andrea ASC Ulm AK4500:58:56 33

Schmozer 224Christine SV Mergelstetten AK5001:00:05 34

Neumann 289Christina ohne AK4001:16:4435

Knötzinger 290Hannelore ohne AK4501:17:5536

Montag, 6. Januar 2014 SEITE 5 VON 5Hauptlauf_Gesamtwertung M/W



Gesamtwertung Hauptlauf 10 km n. AK (M/W)

Name Startnr.Vorname Verein AKZeitRang

m

m 05_U18Altersklasse

Springer 87Franz TC Lauingen 05_U1800:50:59 1

m 07_AK20Altersklasse

Kurka 10Wenzel ohne 07_AK2000:34:24 1

Treimer 299Daniel LG Donau Ries 07_AK2000:36:22 2

Birzele 254Stefan ohne 07_AK2000:37:49 3

Berthold 84Michael ohne 07_AK2000:39:51 4

Gauer 56Bastian RRMC Langenau 07_AK2000:40:06 5

Schiele 55Manuel SV Amerdingen 07_AK2000:41:04 6

Hanweber 28Alexander TG Viktoria Augsburg 07_AK2000:41:07 7

Holz 287Mathias FC Lauingen 07_AK2000:43:09 8

Meindl 313Raphael FC Lauingen 07_AK2000:47:14 9

Illing 203Alexander TV Memmingen Triat 07_AK2000:47:27 10

Montag, 6. Januar 2014 SEITE 1 VON 11Hauptlauf_Gesamtwertung nach Altersklassen



Name Startnr.Vorname Verein AKZeitRang

m AK30Altersklasse

Berthold 68Christian Tri TV Lauingen AK3000:35:20 1

Treimer 301Martin LG Donau Ries AK3000:35:43 2

Huggenberger 227Stefan Team Laura AK3000:36:37 3

Keplinger 292Anton FSV Reimlingen AK3000:38:53 4

Eisele 1Andreas Tri TV Lauingen AK3000:40:10 5

Sauter 62Robert ohne AK3000:42:48 6

Bender 311Christian run4fun-rettenbach.d AK3000:42:58 7

Voto 202Pierre BSG KKW Gundrem AK3000:44:34 8

Poß 18Alexander ohne AK3000:45:00 9

Tran 305Duc SV Mergelstetten AK3000:45:37 10

Schleinkofer 283Florian TV Dillingen AK3000:46:22 11

Schneider 222Johannes Schwabenpfeil AK3000:47:49 12

Mitlehner 101Torsten ohne AK3000:47:54 13

Schneider 205Sebastian Schwabenpfeil AK3000:52:31 14

Schaufler 36Markus ASC Ulm / Neu-Ulm e AK3000:57:51 15

Montag, 6. Januar 2014 SEITE 2 VON 11Hauptlauf_Gesamtwertung nach Altersklassen



Name Startnr.Vorname Verein AKZeitRang

m AK35Altersklasse

Unger 50Daniel Sportfreund Team SS AK3500:32:29 1

Straßmeir 79Thomas LC Aichach AK3500:32:30 2

Schiller 243Christian RSG Burgau AK3500:33:58 3

Rigotti 279Roland TSG 08 Roth AK3500:35:01 4

Hein 82Oliver AK3500:35:45 5

Schindler 230Christian Team Erdinger Alkohl AK3500:37:55 6

Franke 264Günther Zeiss Sports Team AK3500:38:52 7

Bauer 235Michael TSG Schnaitheim AK3500:39:57 8

Benz 257Stefan Team Laura AK3500:40:57 9

Ciupke 244Heiko Soloquäler AK3500:41:45 10

Schnepf 225Andreas Team Laura AK3500:42:50 11

Oed 12Alexander ohne AK3500:44:08 12

Schabert 7Johann ohne AK3500:45:04 13

Konle 104Robert ohne AK3500:46:48 14

Reuter 24Stefan ohne AK3500:56:14 15

Montag, 6. Januar 2014 SEITE 3 VON 11Hauptlauf_Gesamtwertung nach Altersklassen



Name Startnr.Vorname Verein AKZeitRang

m AK40Altersklasse

Gerbing 41Harald LG Reischenau Zusa AK4000:33:06 1

Lorenz 78Swen TSG Söflingen AK4000:34:51 2

Mühleidner 34Martin LG Donau-Ries AK4000:35:49 3

Krikler 253Manfred Runners Point Ulm AK4000:36:45 4

Weiland 63Christian LG Donau-Ries AK4000:37:45 5

Lang 226Roland BSG JVA Kaisheim AK4000:39:03 6

Dollinger 38Roland TSV Harburg AK4000:39:26 7

Schlipf 49Michael Sportfreund Team SS AK4000:39:36 8

Neff 255Reinhard TSV Nördlingen AK4000:39:50 9

Gerstenmaier 251Uwe cool an clean AK4000:40:23 10

Schaab 25Dieter TSG Augsburg AK4000:42:17 11

März 86Bernhard Günzburger Läufer AK4000:42:23 12

Feldmann 89Holger TSV Harburg AK4000:42:31 13

Schienagel 293Bernd ohne AK4000:44:54 14

Sturm 5Christian ohne AK4000:45:09 15

Beck 69Martin ohne AK4000:46:15 16

Reitschuster 92Peter FC Lauingen AK4000:49:51 17

Montag, 6. Januar 2014 SEITE 4 VON 11Hauptlauf_Gesamtwertung nach Altersklassen



Name Startnr.Vorname Verein AKZeitRang

m AK45Altersklasse

Hermann 73Frank LSG Aalen AK4500:33:26 1

Achim 35Zimmermann F.C.E - Running AK4500:34:48 2

Bisle 229Johann SV Mindelzell AK4500:35:18 3

Sendermann 281Jürgen TSG Nattheim AK4500:36:23 4

Spägele 261Markus SV Mindelzell AK4500:37:40 5

Touber 98Günther SV Niederdorf AK4500:37:46 6

Geis 4Stefan SV Villenbach AK4500:38:54 7

Krumbholz 220Wolfgang BC Schretzheim AK4500:39:09 8

Höhn 231Ulrich Triathlon Günzburg AK4500:39:33 9

Kolb 273Ralf TSG Giengen AK4500:39:37 10

Giggenbach 32Mathias ohne AK4500:39:52 11

Graf 54Andreas TSV Nördlingen AK4500:39:54 12

Dambacher 59Michael TSV Nördlingen AK4500:40:15 13

Schlelein 11Hans Team-TOMJ AK4500:40:21 14

Balac 46Stefan SV Ungerhausen AK4500:40:31 15

Elsholtz 270Tobias TSG Giengen AK4500:40:36 16

Pfeffer 240Marcus SV Mergelstetten AK4500:40:41 17

Aumiller 297Ludwig run4fun-rettenbach.d AK4500:41:06 18

Höfele 312Christian VSC Donauwörth AK4500:41:32 19

Bäuerle 233Thomas ohne AK4500:42:18 20

Huber 17Andreas TSG Giengen AK4500:42:4121

Schuster 221Klaus SV Aislingen AK4500:42:4722

Wetzel 317Hans-Jürgen ohne AK4500:42:49 23

Oelschläger 291Carsten FV Sontheim AK4500:43:22 24

Grimmeisen 71Axel TEAM Universal Natt AK4500:43:34 25

Wiesenmaier 260Dirk TSG Schnaitheim AK4500:43:53 26

Hiller 319Thomas SF Rammingen AK4500:44:11 27

Kommissari 14Stefan Rayong Boxen Lauing AK4500:44:58 28

Montag, 6. Januar 2014 SEITE 5 VON 11Hauptlauf_Gesamtwertung nach Altersklassen



Name Startnr.Vorname Verein AKZeitRang

Rill 43Martin TSG Nattheim Talläuf AK4500:45:18 29

Wagner 19Robert ohne AK4500:45:46 30

Gentner 269Martin TSG Giengen AK4500:46:04 31

Hofele 302Jens TSG Schnaitheim AK4500:46:13 32

Seybold 51Ulrich ohne AK4500:46:21 33

Lindner 252Peter TSV Möttingen AK4500:47:26 34

Müller 232Winni Aschberfüßler Ellerba AK4500:47:33 35

Demmeler 286Armin Bona Runners AK4500:47:56 36

Wiesenfahrt 318Fred ohne AK4500:48:48 37

Englmaier 96Helmut LG Zusam AK4500:49:22 38

Aumiller 31Roland TC Frauenstetten AK4500:49:32 39

Welt 267Bernd Bergenweiler AK4500:50:55 40

Neubauer 315Joachim SV Zang AK4500:51:08 41

Hartmann 298Richard run4fun-rettenbach.d AK4500:51:35 42

Braxmeyer 29Martin ohne AK4500:59:03 43

Montag, 6. Januar 2014 SEITE 6 VON 11Hauptlauf_Gesamtwertung nach Altersklassen



Name Startnr.Vorname Verein AKZeitRang

m AK50Altersklasse

Ruoff 81Peter Rennschweine Aystet AK5000:35:29 1

Weger 250Georg LG Zusam AK5000:36:58 2

Schormeier 91Karlheinz TG Viktoria Augsburg AK5000:38:37 3

Recktenwald 52Jörg RRMC Langenau AK5000:40:52 4

Müller 26Karlheinz Altmannshofer AK5000:42:08 5

Ehrmann 237Helmut BC Schretzheim AK5000:43:19 6

Weiß 45Martin TSG Nattheim Talläuf AK5000:44:06 7

Ewert 33Egon ohne AK5000:44:21 8

Wengenmayr 266Erich FSV Zöschingsweiler AK5000:44:49 9

Bronnhuber 77Reinhold ohne AK5000:45:24 10

Heller 215Uli TSG Schnaitheim AK5000:45:43 11

Tafferner 228Kurt-Jürgen TSG Nattheim AK5000:47:12 12

Vaas-Ruchti 294Wolfgang LRSC AK5000:50:13 13

Neuburger 218Wilfried ohne AK5001:00:06 14

Montag, 6. Januar 2014 SEITE 7 VON 11Hauptlauf_Gesamtwertung nach Altersklassen



Name Startnr.Vorname Verein AKZeitRang

m AK55Altersklasse

Gottschalk 42Bernhard LG Zusam AK5500:35:33 1

Treimer 300Heinz LG Donau Ries AK5500:40:43 2

Haindl 296Georg run4fun-rettenbach.d AK5500:40:44 3

Maier 242Reinhard TG Viktoria Augsburg AK5500:42:32 4

Mader 100Klaus MBB SG Augsburg AK5500:42:52 5

Alcock 234David TV Memmingen AK5500:43:15 6

Rößler 44Jürgen TSG Nattheim Talläuf AK5500:43:57 7

Niederhuber 57Hans TSV Nördlingen AK5500:44:07 8

Stampf 265Manfred TSG Schnaitheim AK5500:44:48 9

Kern 48Friedrich RR MC Langenau AK5500:46:30 10

Keller 314Helmut SV Zang AK5500:46:36 11

Schweiger 47Gerhard ohne AK5500:49:19 12

Geiger 278Theo Tri TV Lauingen AK5500:50:03 13

Stampf 200Peter TSG Schnaitheim AK5500:50:32 14

Hosp 280Wolfgang Friedensmarathon AK5500:50:58 15

Steichele 15Franz LG Zusam AK5500:51:04 16

Schlagbauer 90Georg ohne AK5500:53:36 17

Werner 206Thomas RSV Oggenhausen AK5500:53:53 18

m AK60Altersklasse

Veit 248Paul SV Mindelzell AK6000:41:56 1

Krapf 30Karl-Heinz TSV Gussenstadt AK6000:43:28 2

Schröm 207Willi Team Willi AK6000:44:12 3

Eisele 3Willi SV Villenbach AK6000:45:44 4

Lang 238Horst TV Hürben AK6000:48:50 5

Zerle 223Fritz SV Mergelstetten AK6000:51:19 6

Montag, 6. Januar 2014 SEITE 8 VON 11Hauptlauf_Gesamtwertung nach Altersklassen



Name Startnr.Vorname Verein AKZeitRang

m AK65Altersklasse

Speer 102Peter MBB-SG Augsburg AK6500:40:49 1

Klose 20Klaus TSG Schnaitheim AK6500:49:58 2

Winkler 246Karl TSV Gersthofen AK6500:50:12 3

Fuchsluger 97Franz ohne AK6500:57:31 4

m AK70Altersklasse

Sirin 236Ömer TSG Schnaitheim AK7000:41:40 1

Lessing 276Peter SC Önsbach AK7000:42:38 2

Rakus 275Werner TSG Giengen AK7000:48:29 3

Sare 201Stefan LT Herbrechtingen AK7000:57:49 4

w

w 05_U18Altersklasse

Riedheim, von 295Antonia run4fun-rettenbach.d 05_U1800:51:38 1

w 07_AK20Altersklasse

Hafner 80Susanne TSG Söflingen 07_AK2000:36:39 1

Mader 61Annette ohne 07_AK2000:50:34 2

Alcock 204Sarah TV Memmingen 07_AK2000:57:21 3

w AK30Altersklasse

Lienhart 103Laura Sportfreund Team SS AK3000:37:13 1

Speiser 263Beate Eintracht Kattenhochs AK3000:42:06 2

Probst 285Felicitas TG Viktoria Augsburg AK3000:45:36 3

Lill 37Sonja ohne AK3000:57:10 4

w AK35Altersklasse

Mayershofer 58Gina Physiotherapie Mayer AK3500:47:11 1

Spengler 282Brigit ohne AK3500:50:56 2

Montag, 6. Januar 2014 SEITE 9 VON 11Hauptlauf_Gesamtwertung nach Altersklassen



Name Startnr.Vorname Verein AKZeitRang

w AK40Altersklasse

Grimmeisen 72Stefanie TEAM Universal Natt AK4000:40:02 1

Kolb 268Reni TSG Giengen AK4000:42:54 2

Neubauer 316Anja SV Zang AK4000:43:30 3

Vogele 241Alexandra TG Viktoria Augsburg AK4000:49:10 4

Hanus 308Daniela TSV Harburg AK4000:52:38 5

Neumann 289Christina ohne AK4001:16:446

w AK45Altersklasse

Schader-Schmid 288Susanne SV Mindelzell AK4500:43:08 1

Elsholtz 271Karin TSG Giengen AK4500:44:18 2

Braun 258Sonja Sport Sohn Ulm AK4500:45:20 3

Gandorfer-Schröppel 310Ursula TSV Harburg AK4500:46:58 4

Heindl 83Christine LG Zusam AK4500:50:44 5

Hofele 303Steffi TSG Schnaitheim AK4500:52:30 6

Mooser 307Sandra Sportfreund Team SS AK4500:53:01 7

Schmid 306Brigitte TSG Schnaitheim AK4500:53:29 8

Köster-Gitter 93Annett AK4500:53:39 9

Schwarzmann 13Sibylle ohne AK4500:58:29 10

Grasser 256Marion ASC Ulm AK4500:58:52 11

Hermann 304Andrea ASC Ulm AK4500:58:56 12

Knötzinger 290Hannelore ohne AK4501:17:5513

w AK50Altersklasse

Gairhos 284Dorit TG Viktoria Augsburg AK5000:43:29 1

Fetzer 272Ute TSG Giengen AK5000:44:42 2

Hamm 39Maria LT Herbrechtingen AK5000:53:43 3

Schmozer 224Christine SV Mergelstetten AK5001:00:05 4

w AK55Altersklasse

Veit 247Anni SV Mindelzell AK5500:48:15 1
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Name Startnr.Vorname Verein AKZeitRang

w AK60Altersklasse

Winkler 245Luise TSV Gersthofen AK6000:48:18 1

Haberbusch 216Manuela LT Herbrechtingen AK6000:53:33 2
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Gesamtwertung Hobbylauf 4,8km (M/W) 

Name Startnr.Vorname Verein AKZeitRang

m

Heller 454Franz-Josef TSV Dinkelsbühl AK4500:16:07 1

Baß 462Sascha TSG Giengen 05_U1800:16:29 2

Feinauer 463Max TSG Giengen 05_U1800:17:19 3

Bahmann 350Rene SV Mergelstetten 07_AK2000:17:39 4

Salemi 461Salvatore TSG Giengen 07_AK2000:17:53 5

Heller 455Tobias TSV Dinkelsbühl 04_U1600:18:03 6

Marschik 372Franz LSG Aalen AK5500:18:09 7

Hörger 309Thomas TV Hürben AK5000:20:08 8

Meitinger 480Dennis TV Lauingen Handball 05_U1800:20:11 9

Hofele 353Christian TSG Schnaitheim 02_U1200:20:20 10

Frieß 494Manuel TV Lauingen Handball 07_AK2000:20:38 11

Gassner 469Engelbert SSV Hermaringen AK5000:20:40 12

Mende 356Franz Bonna Runners AK5000:20:42 13

Kuhlins 495Lukas TV Lauingen Handball 07_AK2000:20:43 14

Helber 428Daniel Bona Runners 05_U1800:20:44 15

Gutbrod 498Andreas TV Lauingen Handball 07_AK2000:20:50 16

Gratzl 443Reiner Bona Runners AK6000:20:55 17

Krumscheid 476Marco TV Lauingen Handball 05_U1800:21:19 18

Hippeli 490Marc TV Lauingen Handball 07_AK2000:21:21 19

Dänner 448Patrick Bona Runners 07_AK2000:21:22 20

Wenk 363Herbert LG Reischenau-Zusamtal AK5000:21:24 21

Zehentmaier 486Michael TV Lauingen Handball 05_U1800:21:26 22

Stetter 413Karl Bona Runners 03_U1400:21:30 23

Weimer 351Dominik run4fun-rettenbach.de 07_AK2000:21:40 24

Saur 456Harald SG Lutzingen AK4500:21:46 25

Kinzler 488Christian TV Lauingen Handball 07_AK2000:22:08 26

Zangl 485Domenik TV Lauingen Handball 05_U1800:22:11 27

Biallaß 472Pacal TV Lauingen Handball 05_U1800:22:13 28

Nistor 361Paul ohne AK3000:22:16 29

Kling 475Marius TV Lauingen Handball 05_U1800:22:20 30

Schwenk 360Martin ohne AK5500:22:41 31

Rasche 452Lukas TSV Nördlingen 02_U1200:22:43 32

Manßhardt 497Maximilian TV Lauingen Handball 07_AK2000:22:49 33

Bach 374Norbert ohne AK6000:23:12 34

Egger 440Daniel Bona Runners 04_U1600:23:25 35

Seitz 483Simon TV Lauingen Handball 05_U1800:24:02 36

Schuster 447Florian Bona Runners AK3000:24:22 37

Maier 493Michael TV Lauingen Handball 07_AK2000:24:28 38

Montag, 6. Januar 2014 SEITE 1 VON 3Hobbylauf_Gesamtwertung M/W



Name Startnr.Vorname Verein AKZeitRang

Brenndörfer 491Volker TV Lauingen Handball AK3000:24:29 39

Märkl 479Samuel TV Lauingen Handball 05_U1800:25:09 40

Friedel 500Ludwig LG Zusam AK4500:25:21 41

Friedke 492Aaron TV Lauingen Handball 07_AK2000:25:22 42

Zimmer 489Maximilian TV Lauingen Handball 07_AK2000:25:24 43

Stieglbauer 417Luca Bona Runners 03_U1400:25:25 44

Stiglbauer 449Tobias Bona Runners AK4000:25:26 45

Sand 482Domenik TV Lauingen Handball 05_U1800:25:47 46

Pröll 429Matthias Bona Runners 04_U1600:25:52 47

Fisel 499Michael TV Lauingen Handball AK3500:26:08 48

Linder 477Alexander TV Lauingen Handball 05_U1800:26:15 49

Freißler 445Tobias Bona Runners 07_AK2000:26:18 50

Wörner 484Michael TV Lauingen Handball 05_U1800:26:26 51

Schindler 403Benjamin FC Lauingen 01_U1000:26:41 52

Sing 402Reinhold TSV Wittislingen AK7000:27:58 53

Ludwig 370Josef TV Hürben AK7000:28:52 54

Dembowski 401Karl-Heinz LG Senden AK7500:29:29 55

Joekel 359Thomas TV Lauingen 04_U1600:29:52 56

Fischer 432Benedikt Bona Runners 03_U1400:30:37 57

Kiederle 422Jonathan Bona Runners 02_U1200:32:09 58

Seifert 438Kilian Bona Runners 03_U1400:33:10 59

Kinney 369Robert MTV Pfaffenhofen AK5000:42:10 60

w

Renner 465Annika TSG Giengen 04_U1600:19:11 1

Weireter 466Leonie TSG Giengen 06_U2000:19:13 2

Beermünder 468Charlotte TSG Giengen 03_U1400:19:57 3

Rasche 453Monika TSV Nördlingen AK4500:20:25 4

Elsholtz 458Ciara TSG Giengen 03_U1400:20:34 5

Hirschbeck 416Jana Bona Runners 03_U1400:20:54 6

Kolb 460Maleah TSG Giengen 02_U1200:21:24 7

Viktor 464Julia TSG Giengen 04_U1600:21:50 8

Heller 471Claudia TSG Schnaitheim AK4500:22:11 9

Seybold-Maier 365Maria TV Lauingen AK3000:22:14 10

Hornung 362Elisabeth TSV 1860 Rosenheim 07_AK2000:22:19 11

Welt 457Heidi Bergenweiler AK4000:22:28 12

Egger 406Julia Bona Runners 06_U2000:23:31 13

Keller 354Karin SV Zang AK5000:23:37 14

Siebraner 446Beate Bona Runners AK3000:24:13 15

Willer 467Michaela TSG Giengen AK3500:24:19 16

Friedel 415Franca Bona Runners 02_U1200:25:19 17

Wölz 421Anna Bona Runners 02_U1200:25:24 18

Mende 355Claudia Bonna Runners AK3500:25:51 19

Montag, 6. Januar 2014 SEITE 2 VON 3Hobbylauf_Gesamtwertung M/W



Name Startnr.Vorname Verein AKZeitRang

Dobner 431Janina Bona Runners 04_U1600:26:28 20

Rieß 444Sr. Claudia Bona Runners AK5000:27:23 21

Heinle 430Katharina Bona Runners 04_U1600:28:46 22

Besl 433Lea Bona Runners 04_U1600:30:38 23

Demmeler 412Lisa Bona Runners 03_U1400:31:03 24

Grunick 424Amelie Bona Runners 02_U1200:31:09 25

Grunick 450Sybille Bona Runners AK4000:31:29 26

Schindler 368Laura ohne 02_U1200:31:54 27

Langenmaier 414Angelina Bona Runners 02_U1200:32:08 28

Schäfer 407Nadine Bona Runners 03_U1400:32:09 29

Lang 409Jessica Bona Runners 03_U1400:32:37 30

Lang 410Bianca Bona Runners 03_U1400:32:50 31

Lang 375Cornelia ohne AK4000:32:53 32

Stiglbauer 434Jana Bona Runners 04_U1600:33:18 33

Mayer 404Elena Bona Runners 02_U1200:33:24 34

Kiederle 435Elisa Bona Runners 04_U1600:38:02 35

Schuhmann 423Vanessa Bona Runners 02_U1200:38:06 36

Erhart 425Elisa Bona Runners 02_U1200:38:10 37

Manz 420Pia Bona Runners 02_U1200:39:44 38

Grunick 358Tabita Bonna Runners 01_U1000:39:50 39
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Gesamtwertung Hobbylauf 4,8km n. AK (M/W)

Name Startnr.Vorname Verein AKZeitRang

m

01_U10

Schindler 403Benjamin FC Lauingen 01_U1000:26:41 1

02_U12

Hofele 353Christian TSG Schnaitheim 02_U1200:20:20 1

Rasche 452Lukas TSV Nördlingen 02_U1200:22:43 2

Kiederle 422Jonathan Bona Runners 02_U1200:32:09 3

03_U14

Stetter 413Karl Bona Runners 03_U1400:21:30 1

Stieglbauer 417Luca Bona Runners 03_U1400:25:25 2

Fischer 432Benedikt Bona Runners 03_U1400:30:37 3

Seifert 438Kilian Bona Runners 03_U1400:33:10 4

04_U16

Heller 455Tobias TSV Dinkelsbühl 04_U1600:18:03 1

Egger 440Daniel Bona Runners 04_U1600:23:25 2

Pröll 429Matthias Bona Runners 04_U1600:25:52 3

Joekel 359Thomas TV Lauingen 04_U1600:29:52 4

05_U18

Baß 462Sascha TSG Giengen 05_U1800:16:29 1

Feinauer 463Max TSG Giengen 05_U1800:17:19 2

Meitinger 480Dennis TV Lauingen Handball 05_U1800:20:11 3

Helber 428Daniel Bona Runners 05_U1800:20:44 4

Krumscheid 476Marco TV Lauingen Handball 05_U1800:21:19 5

Zehentmaier 486Michael TV Lauingen Handball 05_U1800:21:26 6

Zangl 485Domenik TV Lauingen Handball 05_U1800:22:11 7

Biallaß 472Pacal TV Lauingen Handball 05_U1800:22:13 8

Kling 475Marius TV Lauingen Handball 05_U1800:22:20 9

Seitz 483Simon TV Lauingen Handball 05_U1800:24:02 10

Märkl 479Samuel TV Lauingen Handball 05_U1800:25:09 11

Sand 482Domenik TV Lauingen Handball 05_U1800:25:47 12

Linder 477Alexander TV Lauingen Handball 05_U1800:26:15 13

Wörner 484Michael TV Lauingen Handball 05_U1800:26:26 14

Montag, 6. Januar 2014 SEITE 1 VON 4Hobbylauf_Gesamtwertung nach Altersklassen



Name Startnr.Vorname Verein AKZeitRang

07_AK20

Bahmann 350Rene SV Mergelstetten 07_AK2000:17:39 1

Salemi 461Salvatore TSG Giengen 07_AK2000:17:53 2

Frieß 494Manuel TV Lauingen Handball 07_AK2000:20:38 3

Kuhlins 495Lukas TV Lauingen Handball 07_AK2000:20:43 4

Gutbrod 498Andreas TV Lauingen Handball 07_AK2000:20:50 5

Hippeli 490Marc TV Lauingen Handball 07_AK2000:21:21 6

Dänner 448Patrick Bona Runners 07_AK2000:21:22 7

Weimer 351Dominik run4fun-rettenbach.de 07_AK2000:21:40 8

Kinzler 488Christian TV Lauingen Handball 07_AK2000:22:08 9

Manßhardt 497Maximilian TV Lauingen Handball 07_AK2000:22:49 10

Maier 493Michael TV Lauingen Handball 07_AK2000:24:28 11

Friedke 492Aaron TV Lauingen Handball 07_AK2000:25:22 12

Zimmer 489Maximilian TV Lauingen Handball 07_AK2000:25:24 13

Freißler 445Tobias Bona Runners 07_AK2000:26:18 14

AK30

Nistor 361Paul ohne AK3000:22:16 1

Schuster 447Florian Bona Runners AK3000:24:22 2

Brenndörfer 491Volker TV Lauingen Handball AK3000:24:29 3

AK35

Fisel 499Michael TV Lauingen Handball AK3500:26:08 1

AK40

Stiglbauer 449Tobias Bona Runners AK4000:25:26 1

AK45

Heller 454Franz-Josef TSV Dinkelsbühl AK4500:16:07 1

Saur 456Harald SG Lutzingen AK4500:21:46 2

Friedel 500Ludwig LG Zusam AK4500:25:21 3

AK50

Hörger 309Thomas TV Hürben AK5000:20:08 1

Gassner 469Engelbert SSV Hermaringen AK5000:20:40 2

Mende 356Franz Bonna Runners AK5000:20:42 3

Wenk 363Herbert LG Reischenau-Zusamtal AK5000:21:24 4

Kinney 369Robert MTV Pfaffenhofen AK5000:42:10 5

AK55

Marschik 372Franz LSG Aalen AK5500:18:09 1

Schwenk 360Martin ohne AK5500:22:41 2
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Name Startnr.Vorname Verein AKZeitRang

AK60

Gratzl 443Reiner Bona Runners AK6000:20:55 1

Bach 374Norbert ohne AK6000:23:12 2

AK70

Sing 402Reinhold TSV Wittislingen AK7000:27:58 1

Ludwig 370Josef TV Hürben AK7000:28:52 2

AK75

Dembowski 401Karl-Heinz LG Senden AK7500:29:29 1

w

01_U10

Grunick 358Tabita Bonna Runners 01_U1000:39:50 1

02_U12

Kolb 460Maleah TSG Giengen 02_U1200:21:24 1

Friedel 415Franca Bona Runners 02_U1200:25:19 2

Wölz 421Anna Bona Runners 02_U1200:25:24 3

Grunick 424Amelie Bona Runners 02_U1200:31:09 4

Schindler 368Laura ohne 02_U1200:31:54 5

Langenmaier 414Angelina Bona Runners 02_U1200:32:08 6

Mayer 404Elena Bona Runners 02_U1200:33:24 7

Schuhmann 423Vanessa Bona Runners 02_U1200:38:06 8

Erhart 425Elisa Bona Runners 02_U1200:38:10 9

Manz 420Pia Bona Runners 02_U1200:39:44 10

03_U14

Beermünder 468Charlotte TSG Giengen 03_U1400:19:57 1

Elsholtz 458Ciara TSG Giengen 03_U1400:20:34 2

Hirschbeck 416Jana Bona Runners 03_U1400:20:54 3

Demmeler 412Lisa Bona Runners 03_U1400:31:03 4

Schäfer 407Nadine Bona Runners 03_U1400:32:09 5

Lang 409Jessica Bona Runners 03_U1400:32:37 6

Lang 410Bianca Bona Runners 03_U1400:32:50 7
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Name Startnr.Vorname Verein AKZeitRang

04_U16

Renner 465Annika TSG Giengen 04_U1600:19:11 1

Viktor 464Julia TSG Giengen 04_U1600:21:50 2

Dobner 431Janina Bona Runners 04_U1600:26:28 3

Heinle 430Katharina Bona Runners 04_U1600:28:46 4

Besl 433Lea Bona Runners 04_U1600:30:38 5

Stiglbauer 434Jana Bona Runners 04_U1600:33:18 6

Kiederle 435Elisa Bona Runners 04_U1600:38:02 7

06_U20

Weireter 466Leonie TSG Giengen 06_U2000:19:13 1

Egger 406Julia Bona Runners 06_U2000:23:31 2

07_AK20

Hornung 362Elisabeth TSV 1860 Rosenheim 07_AK2000:22:19 1

AK30

Seybold-Maier 365Maria TV Lauingen AK3000:22:14 1

Siebraner 446Beate Bona Runners AK3000:24:13 2

AK35

Willer 467Michaela TSG Giengen AK3500:24:19 1

Mende 355Claudia Bonna Runners AK3500:25:51 2

AK40

Welt 457Heidi Bergenweiler AK4000:22:28 1

Grunick 450Sybille Bona Runners AK4000:31:29 2

Lang 375Cornelia ohne AK4000:32:53 3

AK45

Rasche 453Monika TSV Nördlingen AK4500:20:25 1

Heller 471Claudia TSG Schnaitheim AK4500:22:11 2

AK50

Keller 354Karin SV Zang AK5000:23:37 1

Rieß 444Sr. Claudia Bona Runners AK5000:27:23 2
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Stadtmeisterschaft 

Name Startnr.Vorname Verein AKZeitRang

m

Berthold 68Christian Tri TV Lauingen AK3000:35:20 1

Huggenberger 227Stefan Team Laura AK3000:36:37 2

Schindler 230Christian Team Erdinger Alkohlfrei AK3500:37:55 3

Eisele 1Andreas Tri TV Lauingen AK3000:40:10 4

Benz 257Stefan Team Laura AK3500:40:57 5

Schnepf 225Andreas Team Laura AK3500:42:50 6

Holz 287Mathias FC Lauingen 07_AK2000:43:09 7

Kommissari 14Stefan Rayong Boxen Lauingen AK4500:44:58 8

Seybold 51Ulrich ohne AK4500:46:21 9

Meindl 313Raphael FC Lauingen 07_AK2000:47:14 10

Müller 232Winni Aschberfüßler Ellerbach AK4500:47:33 11

Reitschuster 92Peter FC Lauingen AK4000:49:51 12

Geiger 278Theo Tri TV Lauingen AK5500:50:03 13

Vaas-Ruchti 294Wolfgang LRSC AK5000:50:13 14

Springer 87Franz TC Lauingen 05_U1800:50:59 15

w

Köster-Gitter 93Annett AK4500:53:39 1
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